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CHAMPIONSHIPS AND DOUBLES WINNERS

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - TOTAL
19 GRANTSVILLE, 1978-1983, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1993-1999,
2001, 2003, 2024
17 OGDEN, 1979-1986, 1989-1995, 1997, 1998
15 BRIGHTON, 1976, 1977, 1981-1987, 1995-1997, 1999,
2001, 2002
11 SKYLINE, 1974, 1980, 1993, 1994, 1998, 2000, 2005, 2006,
2009, 2010, 2011
11 RowrLAND HaLL, 1996, 2001, 2005-2008, 2010, 2012, 2015,
2020, 2023
10 JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1974-1976, 1978, 1987-1988,
2011-2012, 2017, 2018
9 OLympus, 1978, 1979, 2014-2018, 2022, 2023
8 DixiE, 1984, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1999, 2000, 2002
8 Park CiITy, 1989-1992, 2013, 2015, 2016, 2017
8 TimpviEW, 1977, 1978, 1996, 1998, 2001, 2013, 2018, 2020
7 LoNE PEAK, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015, 2017, 2018, 2019
6 HiGHLAND, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1999, 2021
6 PINE VIEw, 2002, 2004-2007, 2014
5 SKYRIDGE, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024
5 WATERFORD, 2000, 2002, 2003, 2009, 2016

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - CONSECUTIVE
8 OGDEN, 1979-1986

7 BRIGHTON, 1981-1987

7 GRANTSVILLE, 1993-1999

7 OGDEN, 1989-1995

6 GRANTSVILLE, 1978-1983

5 Orympus, 2014-2018

5 SKYRIDGE, 2020-2024

4 Dix1g, 1993-1996

4 GrREeN CANYON, 2021-2024
4 HIGHLAND, 1989-1992

4 Park City, 1989-1992

4 PINE VIEW, 2004-2007

4 RowrLAaND HALL, 2005-2008
3 BRIGHTON, 1995-1997

3 DEserT HiLLs, 2008-2010

3 JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1974-1976
3 LonE PEAk, 2017-2019

3 Park CiIty, 2015-2017

3 SKYLINE, 2009-2011

STATE CHAMPIONS - 4-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS
MonicA ALLEN, OGDEN, 1988 1D, 1989 2D, 1990 1D,1991 1D

261

STATE CHAMPIONS - 3-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS

(WITH DIFFERENT DOUBLES PARTNERS-LISTED ALPHABETICALLY)
CARRIE BETTIS, PARK CITY, 1990 2D, 1991,1992 1D

Stacy CHADWICK, GRANTSVILLE, 1986, 1987, 1988 1D
ELEcTRA COCHRAN, LONE PEAK, 2011 2D, 2012, 2014 1D
HANALEE HAWKINS, OGDEN, 1992, 1994, 1995 1D

GINA HENDERSON, OGDEN, 1992, 1993 2D, 1993 1D
JENNI MATTHEWS, HILLCREST, 2002 2D, 2003, 2004 1D
MARY MATTHEWS, GRANTSVILLE, 1993 2D, 1994, 1995 1D
KAIA SPERRY, SKYRIDGE, 2021 2D, 2022 1D, 2024 1D
KAYE STARLEY, OGDEN, 1993 2D, 1994, 1995 1D

STATE CHAMPIONS - 2-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS
(WITH DIFFERENT DOUBLES PARTNERS-LISTED ALPHABETICALLY)
SARA ALDER, OGDEN, 1987, 1989 2D

EL1ZABETH ALDER, OGDEN, 1984 2D 1986 1D
LAUREN ALLEN, LONE PEAK, 2013, 2014 1D

CINDY ANDERSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1980 2D; 1982 1D
SHONE ANDERSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1986 2D, 1987 1D
SAMANTHA ARANGO, OGDEN, 1990, 1991 2D
SopHIA BLEAK, SKYRIDGE, 2023 2D, 2024 2D
Becky BURGESS, GRANTSVILLE, 1981 2D, 1982 1D
CoLLETTE CAMPBELL, OGDEN, 1991 2D, 1993 1D
L. CLARK, EasT, 1988 2D, 1990 1D

CHELSEA Davis, WEsT, 2002 1D, 2003 2D

Kim EAsTMAN, BRIGHTON, 1982, 1984 2D

AvA ERICKSEN, SKYRIDGE, 2023 2D, 2024 1D

Liz Harris, BRIGHTON, 1984, 1985 2D

Liz HERMAN, OGDEN, 1991, 1992 1D

JENNIFER HERMAN, OGDEN, 1987, 1989 1D

NaomI JOHNSON, SKYRIDGE, 2021, 2022 2D
SAVANNAH JOHNSON, SKYRIDGE, 2021, 2022 1D
JANINE LUKES, OGDEN, 1980, 1982 1D

K. MATTHEWS, GRANTSVILLE, 1993, 1994 1D
SHANNON MuULLINS, EasT, 1980, 1981 2D

BROOKE MURRAY, GRANTSVILLE, 1986 2D, 1988 1D
NATALIE NEWELL, BRIGHTON, 1982,1983

JENNIE PETERSON, OGDEN, 1992 2D, 1993 1D
OL1viA PHILLIPS, GREEN CANYON, 2021, 2022 1D
Tess REITER, WEST, 2002, 2003 1D

PEACHY ROMNEY, EAsT, 1988, 1989, 1D

HALEY SCHLETTER, LONE PEAK, 2011 2D, 2013 1D
KYLEE SPERRY, SKYRIDGE, 2021, 2023 1D

ANN STARLEY, OGDEN, 1987, 1988 1D

STATE CHAMPIONS - 3-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS
(SAME DOUBLES PARTNERS — LISTED CHRONOLOGICALLY)
C. PETERSEN, A. Ross, TiMpviEW, 1989, 1990 1D, 1991 2D
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SINGLES WINNERS

STATE CHAMPIONS - 2-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS

(SAME DOUBLES PARTNERS — LISTED CHRONOLOGICALLY)
KERRY SWAN & KiM SWAN, MOUNTAIN CREST, 1983, 1984 1D

L. BEck, S. CLARK, EasT, 19912D, 1992 1D

C. BEerTIs, P. RoGERs, PARK CiITyY, 1991, 1992 1D

R. Fawson, R. Hursrt, DIxIg, 1993, 1994 2D

H. Hawkins, K. STARLEY, OGDEN, 1994, 1995 1D

LESLIE HASHIMOTO & JENNI MATTHEWS, HILLCREST, 2002 2D, 2003 1D
IVEE BARTON & NATALIA BEHNKEN, ST. JosepH, 2010, 2011 1D

STATE CHAMPIONS — 4-TIME SINGLES WINNERS

CHris CoLE, GRANTSVILLE, 1978 3S, 1979 28S, 1980, 1981 1S
KELsIE CraIG, OREM, 2006 3S, 2007, 2008, 2009 2S

SARA MECHAM, HIGHLAND, 1989, 1990 28S, 1991, 1992 3S
MEGHAN NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1995 2S, 1996, 1997, 1998 1S
MELISsA SCHMEHL, OGDEN, 1990 2S, 1991, 1992, 1993 1S
RutH ANN STEVENS, BRIGHTON, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987 1S

STATE CHAMPIONS — 3-TIME SINGLES WINNERS

JULIET ALDER, OGDEN, 1990, 1991, 1992 1S

KRrisTI BEss, SKYLINE, 1980 2S, 1981, 1982 1S

TaNnA CHRISTOPULOS, LAYTON, 2021, 2022 3S, 2023 2S
CALLIE CRAIG, OREM, 2006 2S, 2007, 2009 1S

JAcQUE DuNYON, WEBER, 2018, 2019, 2020 1S
LinDsAY FERRELL, PINE VIEW, 1996, 1998, 1999 1S
Kimm KELLY, SKYLINE, 1993, 1994, 1995 1S

Ton1 LINARES, GRANTSVILLE, 1992 38S, 1993 2S, 1995 1S
ANGELA NELSON, HIGHLAND, 1989, 1991 18, 1992 2S
LisA PaaL, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1986, 1987, 1988 2S
MEGAN PAYNE, Dixig, 1993, 1994, 1995 1S

Emmy RicHARDS, Woobs Cross, 2021, 2022 28S; 2024 1S
Nicky WANGSGARD, OGDEN, 1986, 1988, 1989 1S

262

STATE CHAMPIONS — 2-TIME SINGLES WINNERS
ADRIEN ALDER, OGDEN, 1991, 1992 2S

AIMEE ALLEN, Dixig, 1983, 1984 3S

SopHIE BAKER, RowLAND HaLL, 2022, 2023 1S
SuNNY BELLISTON, DIXIE, 1994, 1995 2S

SAGE BERGESON, Woobs CRross, 2021, 2022 1S
AsHLEY CAMPBELL, OGDEN, 1998, 1999 3S

KRrisTI CASTAGNO, GRANTSVILLE, 1993, 1994 3S
VicTtoria COOKSEY, LayTON, 2022 28, 2023 3S
Tina CRAWFORD, DIXIE, 1983, 1984 1S
McKENZIE Davis, CortoNnwooD, 2008, 2010 1S
CHELSEA DEAKINS, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1987, 1988 3S
KRrisTiINA DOERR, LONE PEAK, 2004, 2005 1S

Em1i DowpEeLL, OLympus, 2022 3S, 2023 2S
KrisTiN FELIX, LEHI, 1987 28, 1988 1S

TArRA FERGUSON, TIMPVIEW, 1995, 1996 1S
REBECCA FOULGER, HIGHLAND, 1991, 1992 2S
MorGaN HaLL, LoNE PEAK, 2012, 2015 3S
LAUREN JONES, ST. JosepH; 2006, 2007 1S

JuLIE KEmPIN, BRIGHTON, 1984, 1986 2S

ERikA LEE, WEST, 1994, 1995 2S

BELLA LEWIS, SKYRIDGE, 2023, 2024, 1S

Lisa Mackay, LEHI, 1986, 1987 1S

CARRIE MILLER, PARK CiITy, 1988 3S, 1990 2S
PAaM MILLER, HIGHLAND, 1980 3S, 1981 2S

Kim Norp, OGDEN, 1993, 1995 3S

MCcKENZIE PAULICH, GRANTSVILLE, 2000, 2001 3S
MaAcy RicHARDS, Woobs Cross, 2019 25, 2020 1S
MARGARET TRAUB, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1980, 1982 1S
JENNY VANCE, PARK CITy, 1990, 1991 1S

EL1ESA WILsON, LEHI, 1987 3S, 1988 2S

ASHLEY YOUNG, TimaNoGoOs, 2001, 2002 1S
JAMIE ZENGER, SKYLINE, 1993, 1994 2S

STATE CHAMPIONS - 3 TIME WINNERS SINGLES/DOUBLES

SAGE BERGESON, Woobs CRross, 2021, 2022;S-No.1, 2023;D-No.1
AsHLEY CAMPBELL, OGDEN, 1997; D-No.1, 1998, 1999; S-No.3
NaomI JOHNSON, SKYRIDGE, 2021, 2022 2D; 2024 3S

STATE CHAMPIONS - 2 TIME WINNERS SINGLES/DOUBLES
ANDI ARMSTRONG, SKYRIDGE, 2023 1D; 2024 2S
SHANNON CAMPBELL, OGDEN, 1994 3S; 1995 1D
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COACHING
STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

18 DoON WAYNE NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1978-1983, 1985, 1986,
1988, 1993-1999, 2001, 2003

17 CArROL BENSON, OGDEN, 1979-1986, 1989-1995, 1997, 1998

8 Dow CHRISTENSON, PINE ViEw, 2002, 2004-2007;
DEeserT HiLLs, 2008-2010

6 CORINNE NASELLA, BRIGHTON, 1995-1997, 1999, 2001, 2002

6 Tim SLEEPER, RowLAND HALL, 2005-2008, 2010, 2012

5 DAN SNARR, SKYLINE, 1980, 1993, 1994, 1998, 2000

5 KevIN WarTs, OLympus. 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018

5 LARRY YATES, BRIGHTON, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987

4 BEN ARMSTRONG, SKYRIDGE, 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024

4 Jounn LA CoGgNaTA. LoNE PEAK, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015

4 NATE WARNER, TiMPVIEW, 1996, 1998, 2001, 2020

4 KARL WEGCAMP, DIxiE, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996

3 ROGER BAUMGARTNER, LONE PEAK, 2017, 2018, 2019

3 MARGARET CARLEY, PARK CITY, 1989-1991

3 GARY GRIFFENHAGEN, WEST, 2002; ST. JosepH, 2007, 2011

3 KATHERINE HADLEY, MORGAN, 2019, 2021, 2022

3 BoB HarDY, HIGHLAND, 1989, 1990, 1991

3 Lynst PEARSON, OrREM, 2006, 2008, 2009

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE

8 CAROL BENSON, OGDEN, 1979-1986

7 CAROL BENSON, OGDEN, 1989-1995

7 Dow CHRISTENSON, PINE ViEw, 2004-2007;
DEeserT HiLLs, 2008-2010

7 DoN WAYNE NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1992-1999

6 DoN WAYNE NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1978-1984

5 KeviN WarTs, OLympus. 2014-2018

5 LARRY YATES, BRIGHTON, 1983-1987

4 BEN ARMSTRONG, SKYRIDGE, 2021-2024

4 Tim SLEEPER, RowLAND HALL, 2005-2008

4 KarRL WEGCAMP, DIXIE, 1993-1996

3 ROGER BAUMGARTNER, LONE PEAK, 2017-2019

3 MARGARET CARLEY, PARK CITY, 1989-1991

3 BoB HarDY, HIGHLAND, 1989-1991

3 CORINNE NASELLA, BRIGHTON, 1995-1997

263



http://www.uhsaa.org
http://www.macu.com

UtAH HiGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION SPORTS RECORDS BOOK

UlHSAA

YEAR-BY-Y EAR CHAMPIONS

YEAR CLASS SCHOOL CoAcH YEAR CLASS SCHOOL CoAcH
1974 4A SKYLINE PAM JENSEN 1988 4A EAsT LEe HAMMEL
3A JUDGE ESTHER HALLIDAY 3A JUDGE MEMORIALBOB JUHAUZ
1975  4A EAsT KRisTINE HOOPES/ANNE MORGAN 2A (TIE) GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON
3A JUDGE ESTHER HALLIDAY LEHI TraCY WILSON
1976 4A BRIGHTON EnNip ENNiss 1989 4A HiGHLAND BoB HARDY
3A JUDGE MEMORIAL PATRICIA BETTIN 3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
2A (TIE) WASATCH Lois CARLILE 2A Park City MARGARET CARLEY
WaSATCH AcAD. CAROL BEST 1990 4A HiGHLAND BoB HARDY
1977 4A BRIGHTON DeBORAH THOMAS 3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
3A TimMPvIEW DoN CHAMBERLAIN 2A PAark CiTY MARGARET CARLEY
2A MANTI WILBUR BRAITHWAITE 1991 4A HiGHLAND BoB HARDY
1978 4A OLYMPUS Dave PonD 3A ODGEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
3A (TIE) JUDGE MEMORIAL THOMAS BETTIN 2A Park City MARGARET CARLEY
TimMPVIEW DoN CHAMBERLAIN 1992 4A HiGHLAND JosepH COWLEY
2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON 3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
1A KANAB 2A PAark CiTY DaAveE HUFFMEYER
1979 4A OLYMPUS Dave PonD 1993 5A SKYLINE DAN SNARR
3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON 4A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON 3A Dixie KARL WEGCAMP
1A ST. JOSEPH PEGGY SEYFERT 2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON
1980 4A SKYLINE DAN SNARR 1994 5A SKYLINE DAN SNARR
3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON 4A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON 3A Dixie KARL WEGCAMP
1981 4A BRIGHTON JANE JENSEN 2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON
3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON 1995 5A BRIGHTON CORINNE NASELLA
2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON 4A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
1982 4A BRIGHTON JANE JENSEN 3A Dixie KARL WEGCAMP
3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON 2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON
2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON 1996 5A BRIGHTON CORINNE NASELLA
1983 4A BRIGHTON LARRY YATES 4A TimMPvIEW NATE WARNER
3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON 3A Dixie KARL WEGKAMP
2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON 2A (TIE) GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON
1984 4A BRIGHTON LARRY YATES RowLAND HALL
3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON 1997 5A BRIGHTON CORINNE NASELLA
2A Dixie MARK PoTH 4A EAsT AvrisoN CoOK
1985 4A BRIGHTON LARRY YATES 3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON 2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON
2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON 1998 5A SKYLINE DAN SNARR
1986 4A BRIGHTON LARRY YATES 4A TimMPvIEW NATE WARNER
3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON 3A OGDEN CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON 2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON
1987 4A BRIGHTON LARRY YATES 1999 5A BRIGHTON CORINNE NASELLA
3A JUDGE MEMORIALBOB JUHAUZ 4A HiGHLAND Suke ELLISON
2A LEHI TraCY WILSON 3A Dixie Davib CRAWFORD
2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON
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YEAR
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

UlHSAA

CLASS SCHOOL

S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A

SKYLINE

EAsT

Dixie
WATERFORD
BRIGHTON
TimMPvIEW
GRANTSVILLE
RowLAND HALL
BRIGHTON
WEST

3A (TiE) DIxie

2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A

PINE VIEW
WATERFORD
HILLCREST
BounTIFuL
GRANTSVILLE
WATERFORD
HILLCREST
BounTIFuL
PINE VIEW
JuaN DIEGO
SKYLINE
MURRAY
PINE VIEW
RowLAND HALL
SKYLINE
OREM

PINE VIEW
RowLAND HALL
ALTA

PINE VIEW
JuaN DIEGO

2A (TiE) ROwLAND HALL

S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A

ST. JOSEPH

ALTA

OREM

DESerT HiLLS
RowLAND HALL
SKYLINE

OREM

DESerT HILLS
WATERFORD
SKYLINE
BounTIFuL
DESerT HILLS
RowLAND HALL

CoAcH
DAN SNARR

DAVE CRAWFORD
ALEC DuNN
CORINNE NASELLA
NATE WARNER

DoN WAYNE NELSON
RicH FRANCEY
CORINNE NASELLA
GARY GRIFFENHAGEN
MICHELE Davis
Dow CHRISTENSON
CHAD McCALL

Jim HASHIMOTO
JULIE NELSON

DoN WAYNE NELSON
TREVOR FERGUSON
Jim HASHIMOTO
DonN WILLIAMS
Dow CHRISTENSON
ARTHUR MIYAZAKI
JOANIE DAILY
CRYSTAL SPACKMAN
Dow CHRISTENSON
TiM SLEEPER
JOANIE DAILY

LynsI PEARSON
Dow CHRISTENSON
TiM SLEEPER

KARL PACKER

Dow CHRISTENSON
ARTHUR MIYAZAKI
TiM SLEEPER

GARY GRIFFENHAGEN
JANINE PETERSEN
LynsI PEARSON
Dow CHRISTENSON
TiM SLEEPER
SHONIE HAys

LynsI PEARSON
Dow CHRISTENSON
KEN WADE
SHONNIE HAYS
DESIREE STUART
Dow CHRISTENSON
TiM SLEEPER
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YEAR
2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

YEAR-BY-Y EAR CHAMPIONS

CLASS SCHOOL
5A (TIE) ALTA

4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
6A
S5A
4A
3A
6A

LoNE PEAK
SKYLINE

CoAcH

KARL PACKER
JoHN LACOGNATA
SHONIE HAys

JUDGE MEMORIAL LoN1 WILCOX

ST. JOSEPH
LoNE PEAK
BouNTIFUL

GARY GRIFFENEGHAN
JoHN LACOGNATA
DEZ1 STUART

JUDGE MEMORIAL LANI WILCOX

RowLAND HALL
Davis

TimMPvIEW

PAark CiTY
MANTI

LoNE PEAK
OLYMPUS

PINE VIEW

ST. JOSEPH

LoNE PEAK
OLYMPUS

PAark CiTY
RowLAND HALL
Davis

OLYMPUS

PAark CiTY
WATERFORD
LoNE PEAK
OLYMPUS

PAark CiTY

TiM SLEEPER

ANDY WAHLSTROM
MICHELLE LANDERS
Tim DONNELLY
TopD JORGENSEN
JoHN LA COGNATA
KEviN WATTS
JEssica Stout
CINDY REINHARD
JoHN LA COGNATA
KEviN WATTS
TAMARIN EspINOZA
TiM SLEEPER

ANDY WAHLSTROM
KEviN WATTS
HEATHER NICHOLAS
KEN WADE

ROGER BAUMGARTNER
KEviN WATTS
HEATHER NICHOLAS

JUDGE MEMORIAL TRACEY VALENTINE

LoNE PEAK

5A (TIE)OLYMPUS

4A
3A
6A
S5A
4A
3A
6A
S5A
4A
3A
6A

TiMPVIEW
RIDGELINE

ROGER BAUMGARTNER
KEviN WATTS

AMBER CALLISTER
JosH HINKLE

JUDGE MEMORIAL TRACEY VALENTINE

LoNE PEAK
TimMPvIEW
DESerT HILLS
MORGAN
SKYRIDGE
TimMPvIEW
CRIMSON CLIFFS
RoLanD HAaLL
SKYRIDGE

5A (TiE) HIGHLAND

4A
3A

Woobs CROSS
GREEN CANYON
MORGAN

ROGER BAUMGARTNER
AMBER RAWLE

DaAvE SMITH
KATHERINE HADLEY
LINDSEY RAWSTORNE
NATE WARNER
CoLIN BROWN
SusaN DAYNES

BEN ARMSTRONG
JEANINE ELSHOLZ
MoLLy RICHARDS
HoLrLy HAsLAM
KATHERINE HADLEY
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YEAR-BY-Y EAR CHAMPIONS

YEAR CLASS SCHOOL CoAcH
2022 6A SKYRIDGE BEN ARMSTRONG
5A OLYMPUS KATIE ZIMMERMAN
4A GREEN CANYON HoLLy HASLAM
3A MORGAN KATHERINE HADLEY
2023 6A SKYRIDGE BEN ARMSTRONG
5A OLYMPUS JosH CARTER
4A GREEN CANYON CAMILLE JEPPSON
3A RowrLAND HALL RicH FRANCEY
2024 6A SKYRIDGE BEN ARMSTRONG
5A Woobs CROSS  MOLLY RICHARDS
4A GREEN CANYON CAMILLE JEPPSON
3A GRANTSVILLE STEPHEN THURGOOD
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CHAMPIONSHIPS BY COACH

BEN ARMSTRONG SKYRIDGE 4 2021, SHONIE HAYS SKYLINE 3 20009,
2022, 2023, 2024 2010, 2011

ROGER BAUMGARTNER LonE PEAK 3 2017, JosH HINKLE RIDGELINE 1 2018
2018, 2019 KRrisTINE HOOPES EasT 1 1975

CAROL & LyNN BENsON  OGDEN 17 1979, DAvE HUFFMEYER Park Crty 1 1992
1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1991, JANE JENSEN BRrRIGHTON 2 1981, 1982
1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1998 PAM JENSEN SKYLINE 1 1974
CAROL BEsT WASATCH ACADEMY 1 1976 CAMILLE JEPPSON GREEN CANYON 2 2023, 2024
PATRICIA BETTIN JUDGE MEMORIAL 1 1976 ToDD JORGENSEN MANTI 1 2013
THOMAS BETTIN JUDGE MEMORIAL 1 1978 BoB Junauz JUDGE MEMORIAL2 1987, 1988
WILBUR BRAITHWAITE MANTI 1 1977 JouN LA COGNATA LonE PEAK 4 2011,
CoLIN BROWN CRIMSON CLIFFS 1 2020 2012, 2014, 2015
AMBER CALLISTER TIMPVIEW 1 2018 MICHELLE LANDERS TIMPVIEW 1 2013
MARGARET CARLEY Park CrTy 3 19809, CHAD McCaALL WATERFORD 1 2002
1990, 1991 ARTHUR MIYAZAKI Juan DiEGO 2 2004, 2007

Lois CARLILE WASATCH 1 1976 ANNE MORGAN EaAsT 1 1975
JosH CARTER OLYMPUS 1 2023 CORINNE NASELLA BRrRIGHTON 6 1995,
DoN CHAMBERLAIN TiMPVIEW 2 1977,1978 1996, 1997, 1999, 2001, 2002
Dow CHRISTENSON PINE VIEW(5) 8 DoN WAYNE NELSON GRANTSVILLE 18 1978,
DeserT HiLLs(3) 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1993, 1994,

2002, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007 AT PINE VIEW 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2001, 2003

2008, 2009, 2010 AT DESERT HiLLS JULIE NELSON BouNTIFUL 1 2003
ArisoN CoOK EastT 1 1997 HEATHER NICHOLAS Park Crty 2 2016, 2017
JosepH COWLEY HiGHLAND 1 1992 KARL PACKER ArTA 2 2007,2011
DaAvip CRAWFORD Dixie 2 1999, 2000 Lynsi PEARSON OREM 3 2006,
JoANIE DAILY SKYLINE 2 2005, 2006 2008, 2009
MicHELE Davrs Dixie 1 2002 JANINE PETERSEN ArTA 1 2008
SusaN DAYNES RowranDp HAaLL 1 2020 DavEe PonD Orymprus 2 1978,1979
Tim DONNELLY Park CiTy 1 2013 MARK PoTH DIxIE 1 1984
ALEC DUuNN WATERFORD 1 2000 AMBER RAWLE TIMPVIEW 1 2019
Sue ELLISON HiGHLAND 1 1999 LINDSEY RAWSTORNE SKYRIDGE 1 2020
JEANINE ELSHOLZ HIGHLAND 1 2021 CINDY REINHARD ST. JoSEPH 1 2014
EniD ENNISS BRrRIGHTON 1 1976 MoLry RICHARDS Woobps CROSS 2 2021, 2024
TAMARIN EsPINOZA Park CiTy 1 2015 PEGGY SEYFERT ST. JoSEPH 1 1979
TREVOR FERGUSON WATERFORD 1 2003 TiM SLEEPER RowLAND HALL 7 20035,
RicH FRANCEY RowranD HALL 2 2001, 2023 2006, 2007, 2008, 2010, 2012, 2015
GARY GRIFFENEGHAN WEST(1) 3 Dave SMiTH DEserT HiLrs 1 2019
ST. JOSEPH(2) DAN SNARR SKYLINE 5 1980,

2002 AT WEST 1993, 1994, 1998, 2000

2007, 2011 AT ST. JOSEPH CRYSTAL SPACKMAN MURRAY 1 2005

KATHERINE HADLEY MORGAN 3 2019, Jessica StouT PINE VIEW 1 2014
2021, 2022 DESIREE STUART BounTIFUL 2 2010, 2012

EsTHER HALLIDAY JuDGE 2 1974, 1975 DeBORAH THOMAS BRrRIGHTON 1 1977
Lee HAMMEL EastT 1 1988 STEPHEN THURGOOD GRANTSVILLE 1 2024
BoB HAarRDY HiGHLAND 3 1989, TRACEY VALENTINE JUDGE MEMORIAL 2 2017, 2018
1990, 1991 KEN WADE WATERFORD 2 2009, 2016

Jim HAsHIMOTO HILLCREST 2 2003, 2004 ANDY WAHLSTROM Davis 2 2013,2016
HorLy HAsLAM GREEN CANYON 2 2021, 2022 NATE WARNER TIMPVIEW 4 1996,
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CHAMPIONSHIPS BY COACH

1998, 2001, 2020

KevIN WATTS Orymprus 5 2014,

2015, 2016, 2017, 2018
Karr WEGCcAMP Dixie 4 1993,

1994, 1995, 1996

LonNt WiLcox JUDGE MEMORIAL 2 2011, 2012
DonN WiLLIAMS BOUNTIFUL 1 2004
TrACY WILSON LeHI 2 1987,1988
LARRY YATES BRrRIGHTON 5 1983,

1984, 1985, 1986, 1987
KATIE ZIMMERMAN OLYMPUS 1 2022
No CoacH Li1STED KaNaB 1978
No CoacH Li1STED RowranDp HaLL 1996
No CoacH Li1STED EastT 2000

IF YOU HAVE INFORMATION ON MISSING COACHES NAMES
EMAIL: CURT@UHSAA.ORG
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= DeseretNews

Honorees Selected by the Deseret News

MSs. TENNIS
YEAR ATHLETE ScHOOL
2023  BELLA LEwIs SKYRIDGE
2022  ANNA FrRey FARMINGTON
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